

KPI GREEN ENERGY LIMITED



(Formerly known as K.P.I. Global Infrastructure Limited) CIN: L40102GJ2008PLC083302

Date: May 03, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 542323

Symbol: KPIGREEN

<u>Sub.:</u> Reply to the clarification sought by the BSE Limited dated May 3, 2024 w.r.t Movement in <u>Volume.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company is in compliance with Regulation 30 and all the other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015') and has been promptly informing the Stock Exchange(s) on all events and information, which may have a bearing on operation or performance of the Company including all price sensitive information in a time bound manner.

There is no such information/announcement (including impending announcement) which is pending to be intimated by the Company to the Stock Exchange(s) that may have a bearing on the volume / price behavior in the scrip of the Company. Further, the movement in Volume of the security is purely market driven and owing to the market conditions.

The Company reiterates its adherence to the requirements laid down in Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and will keep the Stock Exchange duly informed of any information/disclosures required under the said regulations as and when required.

Kindly take the above clarification on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KPI Green Energy Limited

Moh. Sohil Yusuf Dabhoya Whole Time Director DIN: 07112947

 Reg. Office: 'KP House', Near KP Circle, Opp. Ishwar Farm Junction BRTS, Canal Road, Bhatar,

 Surat – 395017, Gujarat, India
 INSE BSE Listed Company

 Phone: +91-261-2244757, Fax: +91-261-2234757, E-mail: info@kpgroup.co, Website: www.kpigreenenergy.com